www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton591
1E
1E
ECP explosionproof
enclosures
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E, F, G
Cl. III

Explosionproof
Ordering information and dimensions:
Cat. #
Inside nominal
dimensions
Overall
dimensions Mounting
Weight
lbs. (kg.)
Cat. #
Mounting
plateW L D
Usable
depthB A B C E F
ECP040604 04 06 04 45/8 811/32 1011/32 61/8 5 71/2 16 (7) MP0406
ECP041604 04 16 04 45/8 81/2 201/2 65/32 15 71/8 33 (15) MP0416
ECP060804 06 08 04 45/8 1015/32 1215/32 63/16 7 91/8 24 (11) MP0608
ECP060806 06 08 06 65/8 1015/32 1215/32 83/16 7 91/8 32 (15) MP0608
ECP061204 06 12 04 45/8 101/2 161/2 63/16 11 91/8 32 (15) MP0612
ECP080806 08 08 06 65/8 1215/32 1215/32 87/32 7 111/8 37 (17) MP0808
ECP081006 08 10 06 63/4 1221/32 1421/32 89/16 9 111/8 45 (20) MP0810
ECP081204 08 12 04 45/8 121/2 161/2 63/8 11 111/8 39 (18) MP0812
ECP081206 08 12 06 63/4 1221/32 161/2 89/16 11 111/8 53 (24) MP0812
ECP081208 08 12 08 85/8 121/2 161/2 103/8 11 111/8 56 (25) MP0812
ECP101006 10 10 06 65/8 1421/32 1421/32 89/16 9 131/8 52 (24) MP1010
ECP101008 10 10 08 85/8 1421/32 1421/32 103/8 9 131/8 59 (27) MP1010
ECP101406 10 14 06 65/8 1421/32 1821/32 815/32 13 131/8 66 (30) MP1014
ECP121204 12 12 04 463/64 1657/64 1657/64 73/16 7 1415/16 62 (28) MP1212
ECP121206 12 12 06 7 1627/32 1627/32 91/8 7 155/16 68 (31) MP1212
ECP121208 12 12 08 9 1627/32 1627/32 111/8 7 155/16 74 (34) MP1212
ECP121806 12 18 06 625/32 171/8 231/8 831/32 12 1415/16 102 (46) MP1218
ECP121808 12 18 08 825/32 171/8 231/8 111/8 12 1415/16 110 (50) MP1218
ECP122408 12 24 08 815/16 171/4 291/4 115/8 18 1415/16 149 (68) MP1224
ECP122410 12 24 10 1015/16 171/4 291/4 135/8 18 1415/16 158 (72) MP1224
ECP123608 12 36 08 815/16 17 413/64 1159/64 30 1415/16 247 (112) MP1236
ECP141406 14 14 06 7 187/8 187/8 93/8 9 175/16 93 (42) MP1414
ECP141408 14 14 08 9 187/8 187/8 113/8 9 175/16 101 (46) MP1414
ECP141410 14 14 10 11 187/8 187/8 133/8 9 175/16 108 (49) MP1414
ECP161606 16 16 06 79/16 2061/64 2061/64 951/64 10 1815/16 117 (53) MP1616
ECP161608 16 16 08 99/16 2061/64 2061/64 1151/64 10 1815/16 125 (57) MP1616
ECP162408 16 24 08 93/8 207/8 287/8 1211/16 18 20 195 (89) MP1624
ECP181806 18 18 06 73/8 227/8 227/8 107/16 12 219/16 153 (70) MP1818
ECP181808 18 18 08 91/4 227/8 227/8 127/16 12 219/16 164 (74) MP1818
ECP181810 18 18 10 1015/16 227/8 227/8 147/16 12 219/16 175 (79) MP1818
ECP182408 18 24 08 97/16 2313/32 2913/32 125/16 18 223/8 223 (101) MP1824
ECP182410 18 24 10 117/16 2313/32 2913/32 145/16 18 223/8 235 (107) MP1824
ECP183008 18 30 08 93/8 24 36 125/8 24 22 304 (138) MP1830
ECP183608 18 36 08 911/32 2321/32 4121/32 1239/64 30 223/8 355 (161) MP1836
ECP183610 18 36 10 1121/64 2321/32 4121/32 1457/64 30 223/8 376 (171) MP1836
ECP242408 24 24 08 97/16 2921/64 2921/64 1217/32 18 283/8 279 (127) MP2424
ECP242410 24 24 10 117/16 2921/64 2921/64 1417/32 18 283/8 301 (137) MP2424
ECP243008 24 30 08 91/4 30 36 131/8 24 28 428 (194) MP2430
ECP243608 24 36 08 91/4 2915/16 4115/16 131/4 30 291/2 481 (218) MP2436
ECP243610 24 36 10 111/4 2955/64 4155/64 151/8 30 29 533 (242) MP2436
BUsable depth is reduced by 1/2” when adding a mounting plate.


